FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-09-2001



101575746

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date Morgan Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year	
	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Corporate Information Systems, Inc.		
Formerly 1751503		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership 🗴 Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Stargate Industries, L.L.C.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) The Crane Building, Suite 300		
Address (line 2) 40 24th Street		
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh Pennsylvania, ISA 15222		
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
x Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pernsylvania		
1/08/2001 MTHAT1 00000234 1751503 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
40.00 JF 1 FC: 401 25.00 DF 2 FC: 482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Aggulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TŘADEMARK

REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0940

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-765-0401		
Name Gregg R. Zegarelli, Esq.		
Address (line 1) 429 Forbes Avenue		
Address (line 2) Allegheny Building, 12th Floor		
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1616		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document #	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. # 2	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes No No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Frederick P. Gray	U.S. 11/1/2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0941

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Date: November 14, 2000

Corporate Information Systems, Inc. Assignor:

Stargate Industries, L.L.C. Assignee:

Whereas, Corporate Information Systems, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, (the "ASSIGNOR") having its principal office and place of business at Penn Center West Two, Suite 430, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA, 15276, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following marks and registrations (the "MARKS"), registered on the Principal Register:

Mark Registration No. Registration Date February 2, 1993 Ciscorp (word) 1,750,364 Ciscorp (design) 1,751,503 February 9, 1993

Stargate Industries, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Pennsylvania, (the "ASSIGNEE") having its principal office and place of business at The Crane Building, Suite 300, 40 24^{th} Street, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA, 15222, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said MARKS.

ASSIGNMENT

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt thereof which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE the aforementioned MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said MARKS. The same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made. These rights are assigned together with all claims by ASSIGNOR for damages by reason of past infringement of the said MARKS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. ASSIGNOR will, by its officers, employees, legal representatives or other persons duly authorized, communicate to ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to it respecting said MARKS, and will, upon request, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all

other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. ASSIGNOR additionally agrees to execute copies of this assignment or portions thereof regarding any or all of the aforementioned MARKS, as required by ASSIGNEE in the future.

- 3. ASSIGNOR of the aforesaid MARKS hereby agrees to waive all rights and privileges to attack any of the MARKS or the registration of any or all of the aforesaid MARKS.
- 4. ASSIGNOR makes no representation or warranty herein that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the MARKS or that the MARKS are free of all liens, security interests, claims or other encumbrances. The assignment made herein is by quitclaim.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and with the intention of being legally bound, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by its officer thereto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto.

ATTEST:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

) SS:

CORPORATE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Date: 11/14/2000 Frederick P. Grav. CF

I, the undersigned Notary Public, do hereby certify that Frederick P. Gray, personally known to me, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he is the Chief Financial Officer of Corporate Information Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), and that as such Chief Financial Officer, he executed and delivered the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of the Corporation as its free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal, this 14 day of November 2000.

My Commission Expires:

Grading Follows and Motary Public 107 amongs: Adolphismy County 13, 2002 13, 2002

POHSERVERICCHEN MANNES Gulffallität Literatus der Lateratus Literatus Lateratus Latera

Notary Public:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0942

1